
4 5 6 

R A I L W A Y S . 

TABLR CCXXTI. Number of persons killed and injured on railways 1904-1908. 

Schedule. 

1904. 1905. 1906. 
I 

1907. I 1908. 

k. inj. k. inj. k. inj . k. inj. k. inj. 

Steam Railways. 

Fell from cars or engines 
Jumping on or off trains or en 

gines when in motion 
A t work on or near track male 

ing up trains 
P u t t i n g arms or head out of 

windows 
Coupling cars 
Collisions, or by trains thrown 

from track 
Struck by engine or cars a t high­

way crossing, etc 
Walking, standing, lying or be 

ing on track 
Explosions 
Str iking bridges, etc 
Other causes 

Tota l killed and injured. 

Electric Railways. 

Fel l from cars or engines 
J u m p i n g on or off trains or 

engines when in m o t i o n . . . . 
A t work on or near track mak­

ing up trains 
Pu t t i ng arms or head out of 

windows 
Coupling cars 
Collisions, or by trains thrown 

from track . 
Struck by engine or cars at high­

way crossing 
Walking, standing, lying or be­

ing on track 
Explosions 
Str iking bridges. 
Other causes : 

Total killed and injured. 

4' 

21 

3 

11 

77 

37 

149 

2 
48 

395 

53 

101 

171 

50 

3 
167 

309 

65 

154 
5 

15 
305 

1,405 

139 

317 

3 

3 
8 

53 

167 

111 

43 

844 
56 

66 166 

29 174 

9 79 

1 
27 

4 
103 

49 273 

59 67 

179 
4 
1 
44 

108 
5 
7 

371 

468 1,357 

493 

369 

2 
3 

108 

118 

114 

3 
86 

1,296 

19 205 44 

33 159 30 

13 52 I 

1 
10 

5 
128 34 

38 209 111 

50 

168 
2 
1 
26 

76-1 

108 [ 
12 
5 

406 

321 

2 
45 

361 1,365 587 

1 90 3 

5 872 13 

- 1 1 

-
1 
7 

2 106 0 

23 249 27 

15 130 18 

1 
2 

195 3 

47 1,653 71 

23 

128 

I 

141 

426 

286 

13 
467 

1,698 

70 

791 

3 

12 
I 

16: 

84 

298 

3 
300 

1,736 

43 

20 

20 

51 

235 

436 

1 Included under head of struck by engines or cars, e t c 


