456 RAILWAYS.

TABLE CCXXII. Number of persons killed and injured on railways 1904-1908.

Schedule.	1904.		1905.		1906.		1907.		1908.	
	k.	inj.	k.	inj.	k.	inj.	k.	inj.	k.	inj.
Steam Railways.										
Fell from cars or engines. Jumping on or off trains or engines when in motion At work on or near track making up trains Putting arms or head out of windows. Coupling cars. Collisions, or by trains thrown from track Struck by engine or cars at highway crossing, etc. Walking, standing, lying or being on track. Explosions Striking bridges, etc. Other causes.	47	1 61	66	166	19	205	44	237	4 3	248
	21	171	29	174	33	159	30	128	2 6	187
	3	50	9	79	13	52	1	1		
	-	3	1	4	1	5	-		_	_
	11	167	27	103	10	128	34	141	20	183
	77	309	49	273	38	209	111	426	51	362
	37	65	59	67	50	76	321	2 86	235	229
	149	154 5	4	108 5	168 2	108 J 12		_		_
	48 48	15 305		7 371	26	406	45	13 467	58	14 1,137
Total killed and injured	395	1,405	468	1,357	361	1,365	587	1,6 98	436	2,360
Electric Railways.										,
Fell from cars or engines. Jumping on or off trains or engines when in motion. At work on or near track making up trains. Putting arms or head out of windows. Coupling cars. Collisions, or by trains thrown from track. Struck by engine or cars at highway crossing. Walking, standing, lying or being on track. Explosions. Striking bridges. Other causes.	5	139	24	493	1	90	3	70	5	65
	2	317	2	369	5	872	13	791	6	911
		3		_	_	1	1	3	-	1
	-	3		2	-	1		12	1	10 5
	-	8	1 1	3		7		8	-	164
	3	t		108	1	106		167	3	
	20			118		249		84	J	114 130
	22	111	20	114	-	130	'	29 8		_
	1	43	-	3 86		195		3 300		474
Total killed and injured	53	844	56	1,296	47	1,6 53	71	1,736	67	1,885

¹ Included under head of struck by engines or cars, etc.